

AMC MEDICAL EDUCATION TRUST

AMC DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL



PROVIDING AND LAYING CHINA MOSAIC FLOORING AND NECESSARY CIVIL WORK ON TERRACE OF THE HOSPITAL BUILDING OF AMC DENTAL COLLEGE.

TENDER NO: - 76

TENDER DOCUMENT

***Volume -II
Financial BID***

**Dean,
AMC Dental College & Hospital,
Opp. Anupam Cinema, Khokhara,
Ahmedabad - 380008.**

Seal and Signature of the Bidder



AMC MEDICAL EDUCATION TRUST

AMC DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL



TENDER NO: - 76

PRICE BID

(VOLUME – II)

**PROVIDING AND LAYING CHINA MOSAIC FLOORING AND
NECESSARY CIVIL WORK ON TERRACE OF THE HOSPITAL
BUILDING OF AMC DENTAL COLLEGE.**

**Dean,
AMC Dental College & Hospital,
Opp. Anupam Cinema, Khokhara,
Ahmedabad - 380008.**

Seal and Signature of the Bidder



PRICE BID (To be Submitted ONLINE only)

Name of Work : PROVIDING AND LAYING CHINA MOSAIC FLOORING AND NECESSARY CIVIL WORK ON TERRACE OF THE HOSPITAL BUILDING OF AMC DENTAL COLLEGE.

Name of Contractor : M/s. _____

Correspondence Address :

Tender Amount : **Rs. 21,26,628.20**

(In words: Twenty one lacs, twenty six thousand six hundred twenty eight rupees and twenty paise Only)

Contractor's Quoted Rate: -

.....% above Add Rs. -----

OR

..... % below Deduct Rs. -----

Net Tender Amount Rs. -----

(RupeesOnly)

Seal and Signature of the Bidder

Date:

Seal and Signature of the Bidder



**PROVIDING AND LAYING CHINA MOSAIC FLOORING AND
NECESSARY CIVIL WORK ON TERRACE OF THE HOSPITAL
BUILDING OF AMC DENTAL COLLEGE.**

BILL OF QUANTITIES

I. No.	Qty	Description	Rate	Unit	Total Amount
1	2300.00	Removing and scraping of old deteriorated plaster of any thickness from wall / R.C.C member including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable from site of work with all lead and lift.	12.30	SMT	28290.00
2	2300.00	Providing and laying broken chine mosaic flooring for terrace using 12 mm to 20 mm broken pieces of glazed tiles to be laid over cement mortar 1:3 to plain or slope and to be tempered to bring mortar crème out up to surface using white cement including rounding off junctions and extending the up to 15cm along the wall, clearing with water and oxalic acid etc. as directed.	479.00	SMT	1101700.00
3	2300.00	Providing and applying two component acrylic polymer modified symentanious coating on RCC/BBCC surface including cleaning the surface removal of loose particles & debris from the top surface of slab, wall etc. then after applying of brush application of Acrylic cementitious self curing water proofing system - Brush coat in two layers of 2-3 mm thick thickness in such a way that 1st & 2nd coat would be in perpendicular direction etc. complete as per direction of Engineer in charge.	221.00	SMT	508300.00
4	10.00	Demolition of Brick work and stone masonry including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.(ii) In Cement Mortar.	346.00	CMT	3460.00
5	8.00	Demolition including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift. (i) R.C.C. work.	665.00	CMT	5320.00
6	6.00	Brick Work Using Common Burnt Clay Building Bricks Having Crushing Strength Not Less Than 35 Kg/Sq. Cm. In Cement Mortar 1:5 (1 Cement:5 Fine Sand) (i) In foundation and plinth + Extra for brick work in super structure above floor two level.	2903.20	CMT	17419.20

Seal and Signature of the Bidder



I. No.	Qty	Description	Rate	Unit	Total Amount
7	50.00	Providing 15 mm thick cement plastering single coat on Rough (Similar) side of single or half brick walls for interior plastering up to floor two level and finished even and smooth in (i) Cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement:3-sand).	111.00	SMT	5550.00
8	120.00	Providing thermo Mechanically treated bars (RNT EARS) confirming to IS 786/FC 415 for R.C.C works including bending, binding and placing in position complete up to floor two level.	44.40	Kg	5328.00
9	50.00	Providing form work in ordinary timber planking so as to give a rough finish including centering, shuttering, strutting and propping etc. height of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4 M & removal of the same for in situ reinforced or plain concrete work in H (1) Sides and soffits of beam, haunchings cantilevers, girders, bressumers and lintels not exceeding 1 M in depth.	122.00	SMT	6100.00
10	120.00	Providg. & laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of form work and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (B) Slabs, landings, shelves, balconies, lintels, beams, girders and cantilever up to floor two level.	3417.70	CMT	410124.00
11	20.00	Providing Dead Centering using good quality Country Wood Planks, wall Plate of required thickness and size including placing the nece. Supports of reqd. size, nailing, fixing with mortar, levelling. All specification for dead centering as per standard engg. practice etc. comp. as directed.	350.00	SMT	7000.00
12	50.00	Supplying Mazdoor for misc. work like Restetment Pavements, excavation, refilling, demolition, levelling work & other miscellaneous work.	280.00	No.	14000.00
13	100.00	Conveyance charges of earth lime, murrum, building rubbish, manure, garbage, sludge, excavated rock, fly ash, aggregate of any kind etc. comp. up to 5 km lead.	140.37	CMT	14037.00
		Total Amount Rs.			2126628.20

Seal and Signature of the Bidder

